

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION (L)NO. 22561 OF 2023
IN
SUIT (L) NO. 20788 of 2023

Estep Nagar Co-operative Housing .. Applicant
Society Limited

Versus

Vastu Darshan Developers LLP .. Respondent

...

Mr. Tushar Gujjar with Mr.Mayur Khandeparkar, Anand Pai,
Deep Madnani, Deepak Singh, Jyoti Kukreja i/b SL Partners for
the applicant/ plaintiff. Mr. G.C. Singh for defendant no.1.
Mr.Christopher D'Souza i/b Pradish Suvarna for defendant no.2.

CORAM: BHARATI DANGRE, J.

DATED : 19th DECEMBER 2023

P.C:-

1 Learned counsel appearing for defendant nos.1 and 2/
respondent nos.1 and 2 to Interim Application (L) No.
22561/2023 seek some time to place their replies on record.

Counsel for the plaintiff/applicant has expressed
grave urgency which is strongly disputed by the counsel for
defendant nos.1/2. However, since time is sought to file the
reply. I deem it appropriate to grant the same.

Let the reply be filed to the IA on or before 15/1/2024 with a copy being served on the other side.

A rejoinder, if necessary, is permitted to be filed one week thereafter.

List for hearing on **22/1/2024**.

(SMT. BHARATI DANGRE, J.)